
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012445-2025 

Award

The Supply of Mains Metered Electricity and Natural
Gas to Sites Throughout the East Anglia Area

TRANSPORT UK EAST ANGLIA LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012445

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f72f (view related notices)

Published 2 April 2025, 10:53am

Scope 

Description

The Supply of Mains Metered Electricity and Natural Gas to sites throughout the East Anglia
area.

100kW Electricity - estimated consumption for a 6-month period of circa 6,250,000 kWh.

Sub-100kW Electricity - estimated consumption for a 6-month period of circa 1,600,000
kWh.

Natural Gas - estimated consumption for a 6-month period of circa 3,600,000 kWh.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012445-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012445-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f72f


Page 2 to 9

Contract 1. Supply of 100kW Electricity

Supplier

SSE Energy Supply Limited

Contract value

£1,495,590 excluding VAT

£1,794,708 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 April 2025 to 30 September 2025

5 months, 28 days



Page 3 to 9

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

09310000 - Electricity

Contract locations

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

Contract 2. Supply of Sub-100kW Electricity

Supplier

SSE Energy Supply Limited

Contract value

£372,403 excluding VAT

£446,883 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date



Page 4 to 9

21 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 April 2025 to 30 September 2025

5 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

09310000 - Electricity

Contract locations

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

Contract 3. Supply of Natural Gas



Page 5 to 9

Supplier

SSE Energy Supply Limited

Contract value

£265,125 excluding VAT

£318,149 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 April 2025 to 30 September 2025

5 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 6 to 9

CPV classifications

09121200 - Mains gas

Contract locations

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Utilities

Direct award justification

Additional or repeat goods, services or works - further goods, services or works following a
competitive procedure

Additional or repeat goods, services or works - further goods, services or works following a
competitive procedure.

It is anticipated that Transport UK East Anglia Limited will be taken into public ownership in



Page 7 to 9

October 2025.

Transport UK East Anglia's current contractual arrangements for supplies of Electricity and
Natural Gas Supply are with SSE and will expire on 31st March 2025.

It is anticipated that thereafter supplies of Electricity and Natural Gas Supply will be
procured under the CCS Frameworks.

There is therefore a requirement to put in place a short term contract for the period
01/04/25 to 30/09/25.

For the past 3 months the Department for Transport (DfT) have put a hold on all
procurement activities for non-Key Contracts. Given relatively short supply period. together
with the diminished timescale to put in place new procurement arrangements it is considered
that a Direct award of a 6 month period contract is made to the current supplier SSE.

The Direct Award pricing agreed with the incumbent supplier has been benchmarked against
prevailing market pricing to ensure best value is obtained.

Supplier 

SSE Energy Supply Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCGX-2814-WLHL

No.1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

United Kingdom

Email: customerservice@sse.co.uk

mailto:customerservice@sse.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Supply of 100kW Electricity

Contract 2. Supply of Sub-100kW Electricity

Contract 3. Supply of Natural Gas

Contracting authority 

TRANSPORT UK EAST ANGLIA LIMITED

Companies House: 07861414

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHNZ-7358-PGHP

11th Floor, One Stratford Place, Montfitchet Road

London

E20 1EJ

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

Email: procurement@greateranglia.co.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@greateranglia.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Supply of 100kW Electricity
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. Supply of Sub-100kW Electricity
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 3. Supply of Natural Gas
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Direct award justification

	Supplier
	SSE Energy Supply Limited

	Contracting authority
	TRANSPORT UK EAST ANGLIA LIMITED


		2025-07-21T12:36:59+0100
	TCPDF




